
2017-2018 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-15   Conf: 9-9   Home: 13-8   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 James, Scottie 37-34 943 25.5 189-307 .616 15-46 .326 106-141 .752 95 235 330 8.9 80 2 41 51 33 16 499 13.5
03 Cabbil, Lovell 33-32 1070 32.4 118-306 .386 48-146 .329 87-102 .853 14 137 151 4.6 64 1 123 69 14 43 371 11.2
05 Kemrite, Ryan 35-35 1139 32.5 115-259 .444 84-186 .452 42-47 .894 16 79 95 2.7 63 0 33 26 2 21 356 10.2
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 37-37 1131 30.6 113-267 .423 44-111 .396 98-109 .899 12 78 90 2.4 50 0 93 57 5 34 368 9.9
01 Homesley, Caleb 35-5 690 19.7 98-196 .500 31-87 .356 47-65 .723 16 143 159 4.5 65 0 67 52 11 26 274 7.8
00 Baxter-Bell, Myo 35-7 457 13.1 76-158 .481 1-7 .143 48-59 .814 27 46 73 2.1 64 0 38 44 6 26 201 5.7
10 Cuffee, Elijah 37-18 892 24.1 70-175 .400 34-98 .347 19-23 .826 8 74 82 2.2 80 1 68 52 12 33 193 5.2
13 Williams, Isaiah 30-10 417 13.9 41-90 .456 3-10 .300 40-68 .588 24 41 65 2.2 59 2 22 40 6 9 125 4.2
20 McDowell, Keegan 37-3 503 13.6 44-116 .379 26-70 .371 24-26 .923 5 37 42 1.1 40 0 21 21 2 6 138 3.7
24 Talbert, Ezra 32-4 225 7.0 25-59 .424 7-31 .226 10-17 .588 15 23 38 1.2 45 0 7 10 1 3 67 2.1
15 Farquhar, Zach 18-0 56 3.1 8-9 .889 7-8 .875 2-3 .667 0 6 6 0.3 4 0 2 2 0 1 25 1.4
14 Hicks, Brody 13-0 35 2.7 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 7 11 0.8 2 0 6 2 2 1 4 0.3
Total 37 7558 204.3 899-1947 .462 300-802 .374 523-660 .792 271 966 1237 33.4 616 6 521 438 94 219 2621 70.84
Opponents 7551 204.1 790-1900 .416 316-866 .365 457-625 .731 246 849 1095 29.6 637 18 433 454 88 218 2353 63.59

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 2621 2353
    Points Per Game 70.8 63.6
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 899-1947 790-1900
    Field Goal Pct .462 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 300-802 316-866
    3PT FG Pct .374 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 523-660 457-625
    FT Pct .792 .731
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 1237 1095
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 29.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 521 433
    Assists Per Game 14.1 11.7
TURNOVERS 438 454
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 219 218
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.9
BLOCKS 94 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.4
ATTENDANCE 42,938 22,569
    Dates/Avg Per Date 21-2,045 13-1,736
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-942

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Liberty 1191 1380 6 12 5 2621
Opponents 1036 1280 6 12 6 2353

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/17 CLARKS SUMMIT W 87-42 4,094
11/14/17 at Wake Forest W 79-66 5,213
11/17/17 MERCER L 48-63 1,022
11/18/17 HOUSTON L 66-68 815
11/19/17 QUINNIPIAC W 84-72 640
11/25/17 TOCCOA FALLS W 96-50 1,675
11/27/17 HOWARD W 75-55 2,169
12/02/17 UNCG L (3 OT) 75-76 2,294
12/04/17 at Georgia State W (OT) 77-74 1,074
12/08/17 MD EASTERN SHORE W 71-49 2,380
12/16/17 KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN W 96-40 2,063
12/21/17 vs Fort Wayne L 64-75 300
12/22/17 vs Alabama State W 87-70 250

* 12/30/17 at Gardner-Webb L 55-58 1,250
* 01/02/18 CSU W 70-53 1,688
* 01/06/18 PRESBYTERIAN W 60-48 2,216
* 01/09/18 at Winthrop W 73-70 1,085
* 01/12/18 LONGWOOD L 51-58 1,989
* 01/15/18 at Radford L (OT) 57-59 1,493
* 01/18/18 at High Point L 60-71 1,214
* 01/21/18 UNC ASHEVILLE L 68-84 2,426
* 01/23/18 CAMPBELL L 85-94 2,452
* 01/27/18 at Presbyterian W 81-66 493
* 02/01/18 WINTHROP W 77-61 2,422
* 02/03/18 at Longwood W 67-55 0
* 02/07/18 at Charleston So. L 75-87 725
* 02/10/18 GARDNER-WEBB W 77-65 3,197
* 02/15/18 at UNC Asheville W (OT) 82-69 1,719
* 02/18/18 at Campbell L 69-79 2,126
* 02/22/18 RADFORD L 50-63 2,669
* 02/24/18 HIGH POINT W 65-45 3,517

03/01/18 vs Campbell W 73-59 2,276
03/02/18 at UNC Asheville W 69-64 2,318
03/04/18 at Radford L 52-55 3,859
03/12/18 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 65-52 486
03/24/18 CENTRAL MICHIGAN W 84-71 476
03/28/18 UIC L 51-67 2,248

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 James, Scottie 18-18 467 25.9 94-163 .577 8-22 .364 46-66 .697 44 106 150 8.3 33 0 18 26 15 8 242 13.4
11 Pacheco-Ortiz, Georgie 18-18 584 32.4 65-140 .464 28-65 .431 45-52 .865 4 40 44 2.4 27 0 56 29 4 17 203 11.3
05 Kemrite, Ryan 18-18 588 32.7 57-131 .435 39-88 .443 24-27 .889 9 35 44 2.4 34 0 10 17 2 11 177 9.8
03 Cabbil, Lovell 15-14 496 33.1 44-128 .344 18-61 .295 34-44 .773 7 58 65 4.3 27 0 53 35 5 16 140 9.3
01 Homesley, Caleb 17-2 342 20.1 48-95 .505 16-42 .381 23-31 .742 8 73 81 4.8 32 0 30 24 6 18 135 7.9
10 Cuffee, Elijah 18-12 451 25.1 37-87 .425 19-52 .365 13-15 .867 6 31 37 2.1 41 0 38 25 5 14 106 5.9
00 Baxter-Bell, Myo 18-2 240 13.3 29-76 .382 0-3 .000 26-31 .839 13 22 35 1.9 32 0 17 17 3 10 84 4.7
20 McDowell, Keegan 18-2 224 12.4 24-50 .480 13-27 .481 8-8 1.000 0 21 21 1.2 18 0 11 9 0 2 69 3.8
13 Williams, Isaiah 11-3 145 13.2 11-29 .379 1-1 1.000 12-20 .600 7 17 24 2.2 25 2 3 12 4 4 35 3.2
24 Talbert, Ezra 16-1 107 6.7 10-25 .400 5-18 .278 6-8 .750 5 11 16 1.0 28 0 3 4 0 2 31 1.9
15 Farquhar, Zach 8-0 9 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Hicks, Brody 5-0 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3656 203.1 419-924 .453 147-379 .388 237-302 .785 125 435 560 31.1 299 2 239 206 44 103 1222 67.89
Opponents 3652 202.9 393-879 .447 177-421 .420 222-299 .742 104 414 518 28.8 305 5 235 218 49 97 1185 65.83

Team Statistics LIBERTY OPP
SCORING 1222 1185
    Points Per Game 67.9 65.8
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 419-924 393-879
    Field Goal Pct .453 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-379 177-421
    3PT FG Pct .388 .420
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 9.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-302 222-299
    FT Pct .785 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.3
REBOUNDS 560 518
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 28.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 239 235
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.1
TURNOVERS 206 218
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 103 97
    Steals Per Game 5.7 5.4
BLOCKS 44 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 22,576 10,105
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,508 9-1,123
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Liberty 559 645 18 1222
Opponents 511 667 7 1185

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/17 at  Gardner-Webb L 55-58 1250
01/02/18 CSU W 70-53 1688
01/06/18 PRESBYTERIAN W 60-48 2216
01/09/18 at  Winthrop W 73-70 1085
01/12/18 LONGWOOD L 51-58 1989
01/15/18 at  Radford L (OT) 57-59 1493
01/18/18 at  High Point L 60-71 1214
01/21/18 UNC ASHEVILLE L 68-84 2426
01/23/18 CAMPBELL L 85-94 2452
01/27/18 at  Presbyterian W 81-66 493
02/01/18 WINTHROP W 77-61 2422
02/03/18 at  Longwood W 67-55 0
02/07/18 at  Charleston So. L 75-87 725
02/10/18 GARDNER-WEBB W 77-65 3197
02/15/18 at  UNC Asheville W (OT) 82-69 1719
02/18/18 at  Campbell L 69-79 2126
02/22/18 RADFORD L 50-63 2669
02/24/18 HIGH POINT W 65-45 3517


